

# Dent Source "Stinkin' Sentra" Contest OFFICIAL RULES

Contest Organizer: Dent Source, LLC

Applicant: Anyone over the age of 18 entering to be a contestant by correctly guessing the number of balls in the car.

Contestant: One of four persons who earned the right to participate in the Stinkin' Sentra Giveaway Promotion.

Stinkin' Sentra: 2024 Nissan Sentra

# CONTEST DETAILS, RULES, AND REGULATIONS

Applicant Entry Period: The contest entry begins at 8:00a on August 6, 2024 and closes at 11:59p on September 1, 2024.

Contest Period: Contest shall commence at 12:00p on September 12, 2024 and end at 12:00p on September 22, 2024 or until such time there is only one (1) contestant remaining.

Occupancy Requirement: Contestants must remain inside the Stinkin' Sentra for the duration of the contest. Contestants cannot exit the Stinkin' Sentra, nor can they open a door for any reason unless explicitly permitted by the contest organizer.

No Assistance: Contestants must compete individually.

Contestant Placement: Each contestant must occupy a designated seat and will change seats after every break or as directed by the contest organizers. Driver seat controls the windows. Any contestant operating the windows besides the driver will be disqualified.

Attire: Contestants will be provided a shirt to wear. All other clothing must be deemed appropriate by the contest organizer and may not contain any imagery or words deemed inappropriate by the contest organizer. Any contestant wearing clothing deemed inappropriate with not be allowed to participate in the contest.

Food: Contestants will be provided (3) three meals per day and various snacks throughout. Organizer shall provide reasonable accommodations for special dietary requirements.

Personal Possessions: Contestant are allowed one (1) backpack or similarly sized bag with which to bring personal needs or such and other items deemed necessary. Any item brought into the Stinkin' Sentra must remain in the car until the end of the contest. No weapons or items deemed unsafe by contest organizers are allowed. All bags will be subject to a search before entering the Stinkin' Sentra.

Breaks: 15-minute break every 3 hours to allow contestants to use the restroom. During these breaks, contestants may not leave the designated contest area. No unauthorized contact with the public shall be permitted.

Waivers & Releases: Contestants shall be required to complete a health and information form, release of liability, and waiver for use of their name and likeness where contest organizer deems appropriate.

Smoking/Vaping: Smoking or vaping of any kind is not permitted inside the Stinkin' Sentra. Contestants may engage in smoking or vaping during breaks.

Alcohol: Alcohol consumption is not permitted.

Medical Devices: Due to the compact nature of the contest space, and for the safety of all contestants, accommodations for medical devices, such as, but not limited to, CPAP machines, cannot be made and will not be permitted inside the Stinkin' Sentra.

Participation Requirements:

- 1. Contestants will receive certain and other direction from the organizer, including, but not limited to, social media posts, outfit changes, and group activities. Failure to participate in any event will constitute immediate elimination.
- 2. Contestants are required to remain seated in the Stinkin' Sentra unless otherwise directed by the contest organizer. Contestants exiting the Stinkin' Sentra without permission will be eliminated.
- 3. Contest Organizer reserves the right to disqualify a contestant for any behavior deemed unsafe or unsportsmanlike. This could include tampering with the Stinkin' Sentra, engaging in aggressive behavior, or any other actions that compromise the integrity of the competition.

Winner Determination: The last contestant remaining inside the Stinkin' Sentra is declared the winner. Should more than one contestant remain in the Stinkin' Sentra by 8:00a on September 21, 2024, contestants shall be required to exit the Stinkin' Sentra and commence with the modified contest rules set forth below:

- 1. Contestants will select a spot on the exterior of the Stinkin' Sentra to touch while standing with either their entire right or left hand. The spot on the Stinkin' Sentra selected will be marked by the contest organizer.
- 2. Contestants must keep the chosen hand on the Stinkin' Sentra in the spot selected at all times and may not remove their hand for

- any reason. Removal of their hand from the Stinkin' Sentra or touching the Stinkin' Sentra in a different spot than chosen shall constitute immediate elimination.
- 3. The contest shall continue until there is only one contestant left touching the Stinkin' Sentra.
- 4. Breaks will be given at the same interval as previously described.
- 5. Participants will be provided food and beverages on the same schedule as before.

In the event no winner is determined through the secondary competition by 12:00pm on September 22, 2024, contestants shall engage in a simple game of chance by which a number between 1 and 100 is drawn at random by the contest organizer, and the contestant to guess the number, or closest thereto without going over, shall be declared the grand prize winner.

### PRIZE

#### 2024 Nissan Sentra

- 1. Prize has no cash value.
- 2. Contestants are responsible for the payment of all local, state, or federal fees and taxes.
- 3. Grand prize to be made available to winner within 14 days following conclusion of the contest.

# PARTICIPANT SELECTION

- 1. Dent Source will fill the 'Stinkin' Sentra' with various types and sizes of balls.\* The 'Stinkin' Sentra' will be available for inspection at the Dent Source corporate headquarters during normal business hours, to wit: 8009 S I-35 Service Road, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73149, Monday thru Friday 8:00a thru 5:00p.
- 2. Interested persons will visit www.stinkinsentra.com wherein they will complete an application and submit their guess for the number of balls contained in the Stinkin' Sentra. Applicants are not required to inspect the vehicle prior to registration.
- 3. If any applicant guesses the same number as another, Dent Source will contact them via email ONLY to request an additional number/quess. Failure to reply by the end of the contest entry period will result in the disqualification of that applicant's entry.
- 4. Employees of Dent Source, corporate partners, and their immediate family members are ineligible to participate in the contest.
- 5. Applicant must be at least 18 years of age as of 8/01/2024.
- 6. Only ONE (1) entry per person.
- 7. The top four (4) applicants to guess the number of balls in the Stinkin' Sentra without going over will become contestants.
- 8. One (1) alternate contestant shall be chosen in the event of contestant elimination before the contest commences.

- 9. Dent Source will contact the 5 applicants to win a seat or as contestants. or alternate position on September 2, 2024 and notified via email and/or telephone.
- 10. Contestants will be required to execute liability waivers, health information forms, and consent forms prior to entering the Stinkin'
- 11. The four (4) contestants and one (1) alternate shall be required appear at the competition site at the OK State Fair by 8:00 am on September 12, 2024. Any contestant arriving more than 15 minutes past the call time will be eliminated from the competition.
- 12. Contestants may be required to participate in such and other media events not described herein.

<sup>\*</sup>the exact number of plastic balls in the vehicle is only known to Dent Source Marketing Director, Chris Cowden.